DECISION NO.

F.W.

ORIGINAL

Decision No.375

243

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of MT. TAMALPAIS AND MUIR WOODS RAILWAY for an order authorizing it to abandon the operation of its Muir Woods Branch during the months of November, December, January and February.

APPLICATION NO. 2554.

BY THE COMMISSION.

## <u>ORDER.</u>

Mount Tamalpais and Muir Woods Railway, a corporation, having on September 21, 1916, filed an application with this Commission asking permission to abandon service on its Muir Woods Branch, running from Mesa to a point adjoining Muir Woods, during the months of November, December, January and February of each year, and it appearing that permission has been requested and granted during the two preceding years; that conditions have not changed, that a formal hearing is not necessary, and that this application should be granted for the season of 1916-1917.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Mount Tanalpais and Muir Woods Railway be and the same hereby is authorized to abandon service on its Muir Woods branch extending from Mesa to a point adjoining Muir Woods during the months of November and December, 1916, and January and February, 1917.

The Commission reserves the right to make such further orders relative to this application as to it may appear to be

-1-

Dated at San Francisco, California, this <u>44</u> day of October, 1916.

Max Thelen ب مريني موقق سريني مرقع

Commissioners.

¥.

247